Student Name Father Name

5435 Alina Mumtaz Muhammad Mumtaz Rasool

3116 Muhammad Suleman Allah Yar

5277 Muhammad Asif Ali Liagat Hussain
4368 Agsa Fatima Abdul Sattar Khan
3272 Muhammad Zain Afzal Muhammad Afzal
5208 Hamza Asghar Asghar Ali

i Obtain ‘ Total | Obtain ‘ Total | Hafiz Quran Merit %Age
1029 1100 401 299 0 768.64
772 1100 776 1200 66.32
975 1100 310 DI 0 66.32
776 1100 361 260 0 66.29
791 1100 364 270 0 66.27
724 1100 372 260 0 66.25

© Important Instructions for Provisionally Selected Candidates

e All candidates whose names appear in this merit list are provisionally selected for admission in the BS Information Technology on First Come First

Serve Basis at University of Layyah.

e Candidates are advised to visit the City Campus of the University on or before 15-09-2025 for document verification and completion of admission

formalities.

e Multiple List-03 students against 01 Seat

¢ Please bring the following documents:

s O

=]

o

o

All original academic certificates/degrees

Two (02) sets of photocopies of all certificates/degrees
Five (05) recent passport-size photographs

Original CNIC/Form-B and a copy

Affidavit

Original Chalan

e Admission will be subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria.

¢ Failure to appear by the due date may result in cancellation of your admission offer.

e For any queries, please contact the Admissions Office at University of Layyah.
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University of Layyah
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

2935
3278
4196
4628
285
4387
3612
3333
3202
2198
3901
4362
3191
3371
3689
4412
4231
2445
3149
2088
4762

© Important Instructions for Provisionally Selected Candidates

Student Name

Alina Mumtaz
Asma Ramzan
Igra Fatima
ALEEBA IRSHAD
Fahd Ali

Areeba Bano

Nazia Yaqoob

UZAIR HUSSAIM
MUHAMMAD JAHANZAIB DURRANI
Ali Hassan

Muhammad Wagas

Sahifa Ishag

Hasan Malik

ABDUL WAHAB

Fasiha Noor

Muhammad Ajmal Faroog
Muhammad Danial

Mohsin Ramzan
Muhammad Azaan Samdani
Taiba Moreen

AMINA NASIR

Father Name

Muhammad Mumtaz Rasool

Muhammad Ramzan
Saeed Ahmad

IRSHAD HUSSAIN KHAN
Mehboob Ellahi

GHULAM QASIM KHAN
Muhammad Yaqoob
Mazhar Hueeain

ALLAH BACHAYA KHAN
Mahar Muhammad Nawaz
HABIB ULLAH
Muhammad Ishag

Imtiaz Ahmad

GHULAM MUSTAFA

Khalil Ahmad

Muhammad Farooq

Abdul Jabbar

Muhammad Ramzan
Shakir Samdani

Ghulam Nabi
MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH

1029
1065
819
719
889
769
721
018
803
834
767
870
884
831
664
1071
777
807
1023
760
844

1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100

401
620
379
380
Fa7
379
379
343
371
374
389
700
353
371
401
669
376
369
632
379
360

Merit %Age
299 0 78.64
1100 0 68.20
2 /D 0 68.48
245 0 68.42
1200 0 68.40
260 0 68.35
243 0 68.34
555 o 69.30
260 0 68.28
/D 0 68.28
ara 0 68.27
1100 0 68.27
260 0 68.23
270 0 68.23
260 0 68.23
1200 0 68.23
260 0 68.19
260 0 68.13
1100 0 68.12
260 0 68.10
260 0 68.02

e All candidates whose names appear in this merit list are provisionally selected for admission in the BS Computer Science on First Come First Serve

Basis at University of Layyah.

e Candidates are advised to visit the City Campus of the University on or before 15-09-2025 for document verification and completion of admission

formalities.

e Multiple List-03 students against 01 Seat

» Please bring the following documents:

e o All original academic certificates/degrees

o Two (02) sets of photocopies of all certificates/degrees

o Five (05) recent passport-size photographs

o Original CNIC/Form-B and a copy

o Affidavit

o Original Chalan

o Admission will be subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility critenia.

* Failure to appear by the due date may result in cancellation of your admission offer.

» For any gueries, please contact the Admissions Office at University of Layyah.
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Matric Intermediate

Student Name Father Name | Obtain ‘ Total
1 4018 SAQLAIN ABBAS NASEEM ABBAS 742 1100 411 272 0 70.27
2 4318 Muhammad Adnan GHulam Fareed 916 1100 359 555 0 70.26
3 5349 Muhammad Noman Akhtar Akhtar Ali 928 1100 356 555 0 70.21

© Important Instructions for Provisionally Selected Candidates

e All candidates whose names appear in this merit list are provisionally selected for admission in the BS Artificial Intelligence on First Come First Serve

Basis at University of Layyah.

e Candidates are advised to visit the City Campus of the University on or before 15-09-2025 for document verification and completion of admission
formalities.

o Multiple List-03 students against 01 Seat

* Please bring the following documents:

e o All oniginal academic certificates/degrees

o Two (02) sets of photocopies of all certificates/degrees

o Five (05) recent passport-size photographs

¢ Original CNIC/Form-B and a copy

o Affidavit

o Original Chalan
e Admission will be subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria.
* Failure to appear by the due date may result in cancellation of your admission offer.

e For any gueries, please contact the Admissions Office at University of Layyah.
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