	Form No	Student Name	Father Name	Matric		Intermediate			
Sr#				Obtain	Total	Obtain	Total	Hafiz Quran	Merit %Age
1	5935	Alina Mumtaz	Muhammad Mumtaz Rasool	1029	1100	401	555	0	78.64
2	3116	Muhammad Suleman	Allah Yar	772	1100	776	1200	0	66.32
3	5277	Muhammad Asif Ali	Liaqat Hussain	975	1100	315	555	0	66.32
4	4368	Aqsa Fatima	Abdul Sattar Khan	776	1100	361	560	0	66.29
5	3272	Muhammad Zain Afzal	Muhammad Afzal	791	1100	364	570	0	66.27
6	5298	Hamza Asghar	Asghar Ali	724	1100	372	560	0	66.25
		N -	0.000						

1 Important Instructions for Provisionally Selected Candidates

- All candidates whose names appear in this merit list are provisionally selected for admission in the BS Information Technology on First Come First
 Serve Basis at University of Layyah.
- Candidates are advised to visit the City Campus of the University on or before 15-09-2025 for document verification and completion of admission formalities.
- Multiple List-03 students against 01 Seat
- Please bring the following documents:
- o All original academic certificates/degrees
 - o Two (02) sets of photocopies of all certificates/degrees
 - o Five (05) recent passport-size photographs
 - o Original CNIC/Form-B and a copy
 - o Affidavit
 - o Original Chalan
- · Admission will be subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria.
- Failure to appear by the due date may result in cancellation of your admission offer.
- · For any queries, please contact the Admissions Office at University of Layyah.

Chairman Admission Committee

University of Layyah

	Form No	Student Name	Father Name	Mat	Matric		ediate		
Sr#				Obtain	Total	Obtain	Total	Hafiz Quran	Merit %Age
1	5935	Alina Mumtaz	Muhammad Mumtaz Rasool	1029	1100	401	555	0	78.64
2	3278	Asma Ramzan	Muhammad Ramzan	1065	1100	620	1100	0	68.50
3	4196	Iqra Fatima	Saeed Ahmad	819	1100	379	575	0	68.48
4	4628	ALEEBA IRSHAD	IRSHAD HUSSAIN KHAN	719	1100	380	545	0	68.42
5	285	Fahd Ali	Mehboob Ellahi	889	1100	757	1200	0	68.40
6	4387	Areeba Bano	GHULAM QASIM KHAN	769	1100	379	560	0	68.35
7	3612	Nazia Yaqoob	Muhammad Yaqoob	721	1100	379	545	0	68.34
8	3333	UZAIR HUSSAIN	Mazhar Hussain	918	1100	343	555	0	68.30
9	3202	MUHAMMAD JAHANZAIB DURRANI	ALLAH BACHAYA KHAN	803	1100	371	560	0	68.28
10	5198	Ali Hassan	Mahar Muhammad Nawaz	834	1100	374	575	0	68.28
11	3901	Muhammad Waqas	HABIB ULLAH	767	1100	389	575	0	68.27
12	4362	Sahifa Ishaq	Muhammad Ishaq	870	1100	700	1100	0	68.27
13	3191	Hasan Malik	Imtiaz Ahmad	884	1100	353	560	0	68.23
14	3371	ABDUL WAHAB	GHULAM MUSTAFA	831	1100	371	570	0	68.23
15	3689	Fasiha Noor	Khalil Ahmad	664	1100	401	560	0	68.23
16	4412	Muhammad Ajmal Farooq	Muhammad Farooq	1071	1100	669	1200	0	68.23
17	4231	Muhammad Danial	Abdul Jabbar	777	1100	376	560	0	68.19
18	5445	Mohsin Ramzan	Muhammad Ramzan	807	1100	369	560	0	68.13
19	3149	Muhammad Azaan Samdani	Shakir Samdani	1023	1100	632	1100	0	68.12
20	5088	Taiba Noreen	Ghulam Nabi	760	1100	379	560	0	68.10
21	4762	AMINA NASIR	MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH	844	1100	360	560	0	68.02

1 Important Instructions for Provisionally Selected Candidates

- All candidates whose names appear in this merit list are provisionally selected for admission in the BS Computer Science on First Come First Serve
 Basis at University of Layyah.
- Candidates are advised to visit the City Campus of the University on or before 15-09-2025 for document verification and completion of admission formalities.
- Multiple List-03 students against 01 Seat
- Please bring the following documents:
- All original academic certificates/degrees
 - o Two (02) sets of photocopies of all certificates/degrees
 - o Five (05) recent passport-size photographs
 - o Original CNIC/Form-B and a copy
 - o Affidavit
 - o Original Chalan
- · Admission will be subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria.
- Failure to appear by the due date may result in cancellation of your admission offer.
- For any queries, please contact the Admissions Office at University of Layyah.

Chairman Admission Committee

University of Layyah

				Matric		Intermediate			
Sr#	Form No	Student Name	Father Name	Obtain	Total	Obtain	Total	Hafiz Quran	Merit %Age
1	4018	SAQLAIN ABBAS	NASEEM ABBAS	742	1100	411	575	0	70.27
2	4318	Muhammad Adnan	GHulam Fareed	916	1100	359	555	0	70.26
3	5349	Muhammad Noman Akhtar	Akhtar Ali	928	1100	356	555	0	70.21

1 Important Instructions for Provisionally Selected Candidates

- All candidates whose names appear in this merit list are provisionally selected for admission in the BS Artificial Intelligence on First Come First Serve
 Basis at University of Layyah.
- Candidates are advised to visit the City Campus of the University on or before 15-09-2025 for document verification and completion of admission formalities.
- Multiple List-03 students against 01 Seat
- · Please bring the following documents:
- o All original academic certificates/degrees
 - Two (02) sets of photocopies of all certificates/degrees
 - Five (05) recent passport-size photographs
 - o Original CNIC/Form-B and a copy
 - o Affidavit
 - o Original Chalan
- Admission will be subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria.
- Failure to appear by the due date may result in cancellation of your admission offer.
- For any queries, please contact the Admissions Office at University of Layyah.

Chairman Admission Committee

University of Layyah